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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) SECTION 
STAFF CONTACT LIST 

 
1800 3rd Street, Suite #390 

Sacramento, California  95811 
http://www.hcd.ca.gov/fa/cdbg/ 

 
Main Line (916) 552-9398/9399 
FAX Line (916) 319-8488 or (916) 327-0579 
CDBG Main Email:  CDBG@hcd.ca.gov 

 
Thomas Brandeberry, Section Chief  (916) 327-3613 thomas.brandeberry@hcd.ca.gov 
Susan Naramore, Specialist   (916) 319-8441 susan.naramore@hcd.ca.gov 
 
 

CDBG Fiscal & Information Analysis Staff 
VACANT, Fiscal Manager     
Herman Low, Fiscal Rep    (916) 552-9356 herman.low@hcd.ca.gov 
Lynne Sekas, Fiscal Rep    (916) 324-9757 lynne.sekas@hcd.ca.gov 
Regina Lett, Fiscal Rep    (916) 552-9348 regina.lett@hcd.ca.gov 
Robert (Bob) Lim, Fiscal Rep   (916) 552-9359 robert.lim@hcd.ca.gov 
Robert Jones , Fiscal Rep    (916) 323-1475 robert.jones@hcd.ca.gov 
 
 

CDBG, Disaster Recovery Initiative (DRI) & Neighborhood Stabilization Program (NSP)  
Contract Staff 

 
Northern California: 
Steven Marshall, Program Manager  (916) 319-8410 steven.marshall@hcd.ca.gov 
Linda Boyle, Program Rep     (916) 319-8065 linda.boyle@hcd.ca.gov 
Max Emami, Program Rep    (916) 322-0984 masoud.emami@hcd.ca.gov  
Sharon Hoshiyama, Program Rep  (916) 319-8100 sharon.hoshiyama@hcd.ca.gov 
MeLisa Adams, Program Rep    (916) 323-1458 melisa.adams@hcd.ca.gov 
 
Central & Southern California: 
Leticia Johnson, Program Manager  (916) 324-1880 leticia.johnson@hcd.ca.gov 
Diane Moroni , Program Rep   (916) 552-9349 diane.moroni@hcd.ca.gov 
Jo Ann Nash, Program Rep   (916) 552-9358 jo-ann.nash@hcd.ca.gov 
Kevin Lillard, Program Rep    (916) 323-1450 kevin.lillard@hcd.ca.gov 

 
 
 

Economic Development Loan Approval Staff 
Patrick Talbott, ED Loan Specialist Rep  (916) 552-9361 patrick.talbott@hcd.ca.gov  
Sherri Kerth, ED Loan Specialist Rep  (916) 445-8339 sherri.kerth@hcd.ca.gov 
 
 
 

Monitoring Program Staff 
Karen Patterson, Program Manager  (916) 327-3582 karen.patterson@hcd.ca.gov 
Jay Cook, Monitoring Rep    (916) 319-8136 jay.cook@hcd.ca.gov 
Jim Miwa, Monitoring Rep    (916) 319-8483 jim.miwa@hcd.ca.gov 
Leticia Martinez, Monitoring Rep   (916) 552-9357 leticia.martinez@hcd.ca.gov 
Cindy Seaman, Program Rep, Multi-Family (916) 327-8534 cindy.seaman@hcd.ca.gov 
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